506434845 01/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6481612

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	12/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
Street Address:	8020 FORSYTH BLVD.
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6796240
Patent Number:	6867423
Patent Number:	7017492
Patent Number:	7627141
Patent Number:	6796227
Patent Number:	7119820
Patent Number:	7423280
Patent Number:	7652792
Patent Number:	8441700
Patent Number:	7732796
Patent Number:	7860278
Patent Number:	7969613
Patent Number:	8039826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J. HIMICH Address Line 1: ONE US BANK PLAZA

PATENT

506434845 REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0790

Address Line 4: ST. L	ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54970-105152		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW H. HIMICH		
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021		

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPMorgan - Release of Patent Security Agreement 024697-0330 (739481855_1)#page1.tif source=JPMorgan - Release of Patent Security Agreement 024697-0330 (739481855_1)#page2.tif source=JPMorgan - Release of Patent Security Agreement 024697-0330 (739481855_1)#page3.tif source=JPMorgan - Release of Patent Security Agreement 024697-0330 (739481855_1)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0791

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of December 30, 2020, (this "Release") is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. ("Grantee"), solely in its capacity as Administrative Agent, under the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents, dated as of July 2, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Patent Security Interest"), between QUAD/TECH, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Grantor") and the Grantee. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Patent Security Interest.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Interest which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 16, 2010 at Reel 024697 and Frame 0330, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement which was recorded at the USPTO on November 5, 2018 at Reel 047415 and Frame 0108, Grantor assigned to BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ("Baldwin"), Grantor's right, title and interest in patents, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I.

WHEREAS, Baldwin has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent Security Interest in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Grantee in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PATENT REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0792

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Title: Authorized Officer

SCHEDULE I

Patent Applications/Registrations

Title	Application number	Patent number	Assignee name
PRINTING PRESS REGISTER CONTROL USING COLORPATCH TARGETS	09873446	6796240	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR VISUALLY INSPECTING A SUBSTRATE ON A PRINTING PRESS	10245469	6867423	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
COORDINATING THE FUNCTIONING OF A COLOR CONTROL SYSTEM AND A DEFECT DETECTION SYSTEM FOR A PRINTING PRESS	10385311	7017492	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING COLOR ON A PRINTING PRESS	10424230	7627141	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
LITHOGRAPHIC PRESS DAMPENING CONTROL SYSTEM	10643095	6796227	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
SCANNING HEADS	10756800	7119820	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
WEB INSPECTION MODULE INCLUDING CONTACT IMAGE SENSORS	10914372	7423280	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
VIRTUAL INK DESK AND METHOD OF USING SAME	11686830	7652792	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
IMAGE PROCESSING OF A PORTION OF MULTIPLE PATCHES OF A COLORBAR	12129452	8441700	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
INSPECTION SYSTEM FOR INSPECTING AN IMPRINTED SUBSTRATE ON A PRINTING PRESS	12174481	7732796	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0794

MEASURING COLOR ON A MOVING SUBSTRATE	12621293	7860278	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
PRINT CONTROL SYSTEM WITH PREDICTIVE IMAGE	12646641	7969613	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION
INSPECTING AN IMPRINTED SUBSTRATE ON A PRINTING PRESS	12765723	8039826	BALDWIN AMERICAS CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 054823 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 01/06/2021